

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2376 OF 2025

M/s. Royale Impex and Another ...Petitioners

vs.

Rohan Vimal Agarwal and Another ...Respondents

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. J.S. Kini, Mr. Aum Kini
i/b. Ms. Sapna Krishnappa, for the Petitioners.

Mr. R.A. Thorat a/w. Mr. A.M. Saraogi, Ms. Aditi Naikare, for
Respondent No. 1.

Ms. Daksha Parmar, for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 24, 2025

P.C:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents returnable 10th March, 2025.
3. Mr. Saraogi, learned senior Advocate waives notice for respondent No. 1 and Ms. Parmar waives notice for the respondent No. 2.
4. In the meanwhile, the parties are at liberty to file compilation of relevant documents.
5. The order of status-quo granted by the learned Judge, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)