

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2376 OF 2025

Royale Impex & Anr ...Petitioners

Versus

Rohan Vimal Agarwal & Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Aum Kini, i/b M/s Sapna Krishnappa, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 10th MARCH 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over to 24th April 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.03.11
17:35:47 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]